## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

In the Matter of the Application of AEUG Fleming	)	
Solar, LLC, for a Construction Certificate to Construct	)	Case No. 2020-00206
a Merchant Electric Generating Facility	)	

## NOTICE OF FILING

AEUG Fleming Solar, LLC, ("AEUG Fleming") by counsel, provides notice that it is filing unredacted leases as instructed by the Chairman at the hearing held on April 1, 2021. These leases are subject to the Petition for Confidential Treatment filed by AEUG Fleming on January 22, 2021. Consistent with the directives and protocol from Case No. 2020-00085, these confidential documents are being submitted via email to psced@ky.gov.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ M. Todd Osterloh
. STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC James W. Gardner
M. Todd Osterloh
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507 Phone: 859-255-8581 Fax: 859.231.0851

<u>jgardner@sturgillturner.com</u> <u>tosterloh@sturgillturner.com</u>

Counsel for AEUG Fleming Solar, LLC